Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	.09-2005	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN ited States Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	2997882	ments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		s of receiving party(ies)
Kent Anderson	Name: SDGI Holdings, I	nc.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/28/05	Street Address: <u>300</u>	Delaware Avenue, Suite 508
Assignment Merger		
	City: Wilmington	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Delaware</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.	Zip: <u>19801</u>
Other		Idress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕨
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1	pplications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required (g	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: City: Indianapolis	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required (g 8. Payment Informa	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required (g 8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Cone Indiana Square, Suite 2800 City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number:317-636-4341	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be D. Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La Extension Authorited La	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers <u>1021</u> cpiration Date <u>04/09</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number: 317-636-4341 Fax Number: 317-238-6371	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La D. Deposit Accour	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers <u>1021</u> cpiration Date <u>04/09</u> at Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Cone Indiana Square, Suite 2800 City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number:317-636-4341	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La D. Deposit Accour	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers <u>1021</u> cpiration Date <u>04/09</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number:317-636-4341 Fax Number: 317-238-6371 Email Address: dcollier@kdlegal.com	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La D. Deposit Accour	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers 1021 cpiration Date 04/09 at Number or Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number:317-636-4341 Fax Number: 317-238-6371	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La D. Deposit Accour	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers <u>1021</u> cpiration Date <u>04/09</u> at Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Douglas A. Collier, Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address: Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 City: Indianapolis State:Indian Zip:46204-2079 Phone Number:317-636-4341 Fax Number: 1317-238-6371 Email Address: dcollier@kdlegal.com 9. Signature: Mark M. Willer	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be B. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La D. Deposit Accour Authorized Use	pplications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) 1.21(h) & 3.41) charged by credit card charged by credit card charged to deposit account overnment interest not affecting tion ast 4 Numbers 1021 cpiration Date 04/09 at Number

PATENT REEL: 016523 FRAME: 0415

ł

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kent Anderson of 70 S. 4th St., Apt. 460, Memphis, Tennessee 38103 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in an **APPARATUS FOR RETAINING A BONE ANCHOR IN A BONE PLATE AND METHOD FOR USE THEREOF** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Krieg DeVault, LLP of 2800 One Indiana Square, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No._______Filed ______) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor hand this <u>28</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2005.

Kent Anderson

Assignment MSDI-152/P22005.00 Page 1 of 2

÷

STATE OF Trane SS ()): SS COUNTY OF Shelby

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kent Anderson, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESSNOTARY devotarial Seal this 28 day of April PUBLIC AT LARGE

2005.

<u>Cunthra</u> <u>9.</u> <u>McCommon</u> Notary Public Printed: <u>Cunthia</u> <u>J. McCommon</u> Resident of <u>Shelbe</u> County

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: August 21, 2007

KD_IM-607380_1,DOC

Assignment MSDI-152/P22005.00 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/29/2005